Group Statutory Core EBITDA 17.7 19.0 (1.3) (7%)
Add : Share of Profit - 0.6 (0.6) -

Group Statutory EBITDA 17.7 19.6 (1.9) (10%)

Full Year 2019 Investor & Analyst Briefing 22 August 2019

Impact of AASB16 Leases
FY19 income statement, notionally adjusted for the FY20 impacts of adopting AASB16 Leases

* The above income statement shows the expected FY20 P&L impact of adopting AASB16 Leases, overlaid onto the FY19 results, based on leases in existence as
at 30 June 2019. Sub-lease income will decrease $0.6M, lease expense will decrease $1.6M, amortisation will increase $1.0M and net interest expense will
increase $0.1M. Balance sheet changes: the pre-tax impact of adoption of this standard as at 1 July 2019, using the modified retrospective approach, will include
the recognition of a right-of-use asset of approximately $3,750,000, a lease receivable of approximately $2,230,000 and lease liabilities of approximately
$6,150,000, in respect of the Group’s operating lease over premises. More details can be found in note 2 to the 30 June 2019 financial statements.

10Full Year 2019 Investor & Analyst Briefing 22 August 2019

A$M
FY19

Actuals

AASB16
Leases

impact *

Pro
forma

FY19 Change
Total Revenue 54.4 (0.6) 53.8 (1%)

Employee expenses (26.2) - (26.2) -
Marketing expenses (1.8) - (1.8) -
Technology and occupancy expenses (6.0) 1.6 (4.4) (27%)
Other expenses (2.7) - (2.7) -

Expenses (36.7) 1.0 (35.1) (3%)

EBITDA 17.7 1.0 18.7 6%
EBITDA margin (%) 33% 35%

Depreciation & amortisation (9.1) (1.0) (10.1) 11%
EBIT 8.6 - 8.6 -
EBIT margin 16% 16%

Net interest 0.1 (0.1) - (100%)

Profit before tax 8.7 (0.1) 8.6 (1%)

Tax Benefit/(Expense) (2.8) - (2.8) -
Tax rate 32% 33%
NPAT 5.9 (0.1) 5.8 (2%)

Important Notice and Disclaimer
The material in this presentation is a summary of 3P Learning Limited’s (‘3P’) activities and results as at the time of preparation, 22 August
2019.

No representation, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of information contained in this
presentation, including the accuracy, likelihood of achievement or reasonableness of any forecasts, prospects, returns or statements in